
2023-24 California Envirothon Resources Advisory Panel (RAP)

RAP Coordinator: Jovita Pajarillo, CAE SC Chair (jovita@schenkerdesign.com)

Soil Team
Robert Eichas, Team Leader, NRCS, Imperial Valley (robert.eichas@usda.gov)
Madeline Tome, Co-Lead, NRCS, Petaluma (madeline.tome@usda.gov)
Rachel MacDowell, NRCS, Butte Area (Rachel.MacDowell@usda.gov)
Olivia Peters, NRCS, Fresno (Olivia.Peters@usda.gov)

Wildlife Team
Frank Bradley, Team Leader, NRCS, Napa (Frank.Bradley@usda.gov)
Ilima Segoviano, NRCS, Indio (Ilima.Segoviano@usda.gov)
Tracey Rice, Point Blue Conservation Science (trice@pointblue.org)
Anna Britzman, NRCS, Hollister (Anna.Britzman@usda.gov)
Lillian Trejo, NRCS, Oroville (Lillian.Trejo@usda.gov)

Aquatics Team
Marianne Maki, Team Leader, Science Teacher, LAUSD, and CAE SC member (mlm9861@lausd.net)
Marcos Perez, NRCS, Davis (marcos.perez@usda.gov)
Zoe Chan, USEPA, San Francisco (Chan.Zoe@epa.gov)
Russell Huddleston, USEPA, San Francisco (Huddleston.Russell@epa.gov)
Jovita Pajarillo, CA SC, Chair

Forestry Team*
Nancy Helsley, Team Leader, Board Member on the Santa Monica Mountains Resource Conservation 
District, and CAE SC member (helsleyn@gmail.com)
David Haas, Cal Fire, Regional Forester, San Bernardino (David.Haas@fire.ca.gov)
*new members under recruitment
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